
Friday August 19, 2022

NOTICE
I, Shabir S/o Vinod R/o

H.No 429 Nai Basti Jammu

Near Vijay Park Jammu

Cantt-180003 have lost my

driving licence bearing No.

JK0220210017124. Now I

am applying for duplicate of

the same. Objection if any

may be conveyed to RTO

Jammu within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Abhinav Kalha S/o Lt. Sh.

Dev Darshan Kalha R/o

Present H.No.331 Lane 17

Rajpura Jammu have lost

RC of my vehicle bearing

Regd. No. JK02BU4250.

Now I am applying for dupli-

cate of the same. Objection

if any may be conveyed to

RTO Jammu within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Raman Kumar S/o Late Sh.
Moti Ram Gupta want to apply
for transfer of Electricity
Connection No.
0101010008397 in my name
from my brother Sh. Parveen
Gupta S/o Late Sh. Moti Ram
Gupta and previous due if any is
to be cleared by me. Objection if
any body may contact the con-
cerned office within 7 working
days.

Raman Kumar
S/o Late Sh. Moti Ram Gupta

R/o Flat No. 2 Sabzi Mandi 
Prade, Jammu

PUBLIC NOTICE
It is for the information to the general public
that Amit Jamwal S/o Late Sh. Surat Singh
Jamwal R/o 541 Sector-3 Channi Himmat
Jammu have been sanctioned mortgage loan
of Rs 41,20,000 from Punjab National Bank
Gandhi Nagar by Equitable Mortgage of free-
hold property situated at Plot No. 541 Sector-
3 Channi Himmat, Jammu-180015 standing
in the name of Amit Jamwal S/o Late Sh.
Surat Singh Jamwal is favour of Punjab
National Bank Gandhi Nagar, Jammu by
virtue of equitable Mortgage dated
11/08/2022. I further declare that the said
property previously was free from all encum-
berances & now the Punjab National Bank
Gandhi Nagar, Jammu has charged over the
said property by virtue of equitable mortgage.
If any person has any objections, they may
communicate the same to Bank Manager at
PNB Gandhi Nagar, Jammu within a period of
7 days from the publication of this notice.

NOTICE
I, Sharad Sharma S/o
Suman Kishore Sharma R/o
Janipur Colony, Shiv Vihar
H.No 134, Lane No. 7
Jammu have lost RC of my
vehicle (Motorcycle) bear-
ing Regd. No. JK02AQ-
9490. Now I am applying for
duplicate of the same.
Objection if any may be
conveyed to RTO Jammu
within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Ram Krishan Bajaj S/o Late Shiv
Jee Bajaj R/o H.No 290/8 Lane-16
Swarn Vihar Jammu have been
allotted Plot No. 290 Sector-1
measuring 36’x60’ Sft situated at
Swarn Vihar Jammu. Now I have
transfer the above said plot in
favour of my son namely Sachin
Bajaj S/o Ram Krishan Bajaj R/o
Swarn Vihar Jammu in the office
of J&K Cooperative Housing
Corporation Ltd Jammu. Objection
if any may be conveyed to the
office of the Managing Director
J&K Cooperative Housing
Corporation Ltd, 243 New Plot,
Jammu within 7 days from the
publication of this notice.

NOTICE
I, Gourab Kumar S/o Sh.

Bodh Raj R/o Sangrampur

have lost my driving licence

bearing No. MVD/U 4374.

Now I am applying for dupli-

cate of the same. Objection

if any may be conveyed to

ARTO Udhampur within 7

days.

NOTICE
I, Vinay Kumar Sharma S/o Late
Sh. Bishamber Dass is applying
for transfer the lease hold rights
in respect of Plot No. 272
Sector No. 2 measuring 30’x60’
situated at Roop Nagar Housing
Colony, Jammu before the
Office of Jammu Development
Authority if anybody have any
objections submit the same
before the office of Jammu
Development Authority within
the period of 7 days after the
publication of this notice.

NOTICE
I, Ina Chib Spouse of Army
No. 13772531 A Rank Hav
Ravinder Singh resident of
Village Halqa Marh, Tehsil
Halka District Jammu-
181206 have change my
name from Ina to Ina Chib
vide Affidavit No.
J K 7 6 4 6 9 2 2 7 5 8 8 6 5 5 U
dated 16-08-2022 before
Executive Magistrate 1st
Class, Marh, Jammu.
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HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Janvi Jamwal 
Class:- 7th ‘A’

D.O.B:- 19-08-2010
JKPS Panjtirthi

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Mohd Aahil Ali Salaria
Class:- UKG

D.O.B:- 19-08-2016
JKPS Panjtirthi

HAPPY
BIRTHDAY

Tawishi Bajaj 
Class:- 10th ‘A’

D.O.B:- 19-08-2007
JKPS Panjtirthi

Applications are urgently invited
for the following category of
posts in Louis Braille Memorial
Residential School for Sightless
Girls at Roop Nagar, Jammu
(Only Female candidates can
apply).

Note:-
1. Candidates have to submit

their application with
scanned documents
through online (nfbjam-
mu@gmail.com) or offline
mode in NFB office,
Ambphalla, Jammu.

2. Candidates have to apply
before 27-08-2022.

3. For more details, contact:

MK Badyal
General Secretary,

NFB J&K
Mob. No. 9419134284

S.
No

Post No.
of

Post

Essential
Qualification

1 Warden 1 Minimum
Graduation

2 Helper 1 Minimum 10th
passed

3 Cook 1 Minimum 10th
passed

NATIONAL
FEDERATION

OF THE BLIND
NEAR SWAMI VIVEKANANDA HOSPITAL,

AMBPHALLA, JAMMU-180005

Telephone: 01922-230836 email- sdmghagwal@gmail.com

UNION TERRITORY of JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE OF THE SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE,

GHAGWAL (DISTRICT SAMBA)
1. Owners of Khasra No. 2163/1570 of village Nonath

(Makbuja Malkan)

2. Pawan Kumar S/o Baldev Dass R/o Shakti Nagar

Jammu (Vendee)

3. Akhil Gupta S/o Subash Chander Gupta R/o H. No.

298/1, Tirkuta Nagar Jammu (Attorney Holder)

4. Lord Vishwakarma Educatíonal and Welfare Trust

Ghagwal through Jia Lal Verma (Attorney Holder)

Notice
The Final award was issued on 26.06.2020 and in

this office received payment on 11.01.2022. However,

there was not earmarked possession on said piece of

land of any co-sharer as the land is un-cultivable i.e.

Gairmumkin Khad (Makbuja Malkan). Meanwhile Sh.

Pawan Kumar filed an application on 16.07.2021

requesting for stopping the payment of compensation

of land in favour of Makbuja Malkan, claiming that he

has purchased the land in Khasra No. 2163/1570 at

village Nonath through Sale Deed executed in the

Court of Sub Registrar, Sub Judge Samba dated

15.07.2014 between him and some persons from the

list of Makbuja Malkan.

There is another Persons namely Jia Lal Verma

through Lord Vishwakarma Educatíonal and Welfare

Trust Ghagwal claimed that he had got Power of

Attorney of the said Khasra No. measuring 23 Kanals

06 Marlas and he has filed suit in the Court of Sub

Judge/CJM Samba. The Court has issued status quo

order. So there is tri-party dispute and the matter is

sub-judice in the Court of Law.

In addition to above some power of attorney has

also been presented by Akhil Gupta  S/o Subash

Chander Gupta  R/o Trikuta  Nagar Jammu.  Claiming

the compensation of land acquired for way side

amenities (Truck Yard). One of the applicant Sh. Suraj

Parkash S/o Jagdish Raj R/o Nonath has been exe-

cuted power of attorney and sale deed.

Therefore four different parties i.e 1) land owners

in revenue record 2.) Lord Vishawakarma Trust

through settler Jia Lal Verma through power of attor-

ney and he has also gone to court of law. 3,) Pawan

Kumar through no. of sale deeds. 4.) Akhil Gupta S/o

Subash Chander through power of attorney.

The undersigned will hold camp on 27-08-2022,

inviting all parties (stakehoíders) sort out the matter.

No:-SDM/G/2022-23/401-404 Sd/-
Dated:- 16-08-2022 (Ramkesh Sharma, JKAS) 
DIP/J-7012/22 Sub Divisional Magistrate 
Dated:- 18-08-2022 Ghagwal 


